Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
IMPACT DRILLING IN	NTERNATIONAL P	TY LTD.	04/10/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Name: SPECIALISED DRILLING SERVICES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.			
Street Address:	136 DAWS ROAD			
City:	MELROSE PARK			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	SA 5039			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		3188		
Patent Number: 5803188 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Fax Number: (212)589-4201				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 212-589-4644				
Email: independent of the second se				
Correspondent Name: David A. Einhorn				
Address Line 1: Baker & Hostetler, LLP				
Address Line 2: 45 Rockefeller Plaza				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MMPAT340		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN	EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN	
Total Attachments: 1 source=5803188_CHANGE#page1.tif				

MADDERNS 'First Floor' 64 Hindmarsh Square ADELAIDE SA 5000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

IMPACT DRILLING INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 111 058 541

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria.

On the tenth day of April 2007 the company changed its name to SPECIALISED DRILLING SERVICES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-first day of September 2004.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-first day of September, 2009.

(Remmy

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

RECORDED: 03/02/2010